

ITEM NO.1A
(For judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 17 OF 2007

M/S COMED CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N.RAMCHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2008 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker pronounced the judgment of the
Court.

The application filed by the Company is allowed. Mr. Madhukar
Fense, retired Judge, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad should be appointed as
sole arbitrator to decide the dispute between the parties.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.