

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 17 OF 2007

M/S COMED CHEMICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N.RAMCHAND

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and counsel for the respondent. It is mutually agreed between the parties that Mr. Ashutosh Rajender Prasad Bhatt, Retired City Civil Judge, Ahmedabad be appointed as arbitrator to adjudicate upon the dispute between the parties.

In such view of the matter, Shri Ashutosh Rajender Prasad Bhatt, Retired City Civil Judge, Ahmedabad, is appointed as the arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties and in accordance with the orders passed by this Court, dated 6 November, 2008. The arbitrator is entitled to fix his fees and remuneration.

...2/-

-2-

The Registry shall send a copy of this Order as well as of the Order dated 6 November, 2008 and Orders passed subsequent thereto as expeditiously as possible.

(KUMAR SANCHIT)
SR. P.A.

(ARUNA SETH)
COURT MASTER
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.17 OF 2007

M/s. Comed Chemicals Ltd.

....Petitioner

Versus

C.N. Ramchand

....Respondent

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and counsel for the respondent. It is mutually agreed between the parties that Mr. Ashutosh Rajender Prasad Bhatt, Retired City Civil Judge, Ahmedabad be appointed as arbitrator to adjudicate upon the dispute between the parties.

In such view of the matter, Shri Ashutosh Rajender Prasad Bhatt, Retired City Civil Judge, Ahmedabad, is appointed as the arbitrator to resolve the dispute between the parties and in accordance with the orders passed by this Court, dated 6th November, 2008. The arbitrator is entitled to fix his fees and remuneration.

The Registry shall send a copy of this Order as well as of the Order dated 6th November, 2008 and Orders passed subsequent thereto as expeditiously as possible.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN

REDDY)
New Delhi,
July 17, 2009.