

è  
ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 17 OF 2007

M/S COMED CHEMICALS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR C.N.RAMCHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of written request, the matter is adjourned by six  
weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|